

Partnerships with China

Reference Number: RDF1030-22

Date of Response: 11/11/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

- 1) Please provide me with details of any placements, secondments or other work, training or study-related collaboration undertaken at your organisation in the last five years with organisations based in China.
This could include, but is not limited to, training courses delivered, exchange programmes offered, or secondments to your organisation for knowledge sharing.

The Trust does not hold this information.

The Royal Devon University Healthcare Trust has not had and currently does not have any secondments, work or other work ,training or study related collaboration with China.

- 2) Please provide the date the collaboration started and ended, the name of the organisation, which department the collaboration was related to and (if applicable) the names of any of the Chinese organisation's staff members who worked/undertook training/took part in secondments etc at your organisation for any period of time.

This question is not applicable, please see response to question 1.

